

**2016 MILLER TILE PETITION PROJECT NO. 141 IN SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO**

**Sandusky County**

**Bid Tabulation**

Date: January 5, 2016

Time: 11:30 AM

Estimate: \$ 125,000.00

Page 1 of 2

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Blausey Truck Service & Excavating, LLC 2601 Hessville Rd. Elmore, Ohio 43416		Unilliance, Inc. 3346 S. Four-Mile House Rd Oak Harbor, Ohio 43449		Great Lakes Demolition, Co. 1787 S.R. 510 Vickery, Ohio 43464		S & S Builders & Excavating 1405 CR 12 Fremont, Ohio 43420		KF Construction & Excavating 220 N. W. Drive Clyde, Ohio 43410		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc. 1753 Lima Ave. Findlay, Ohio 45840	
					Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,053.50	\$3,053.50	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
2	Special	Level Spoils	4,743	C. Y.	\$0.90	\$4,268.70	\$1.50	\$7,114.50	\$1.05	\$4,980.15	\$1.00	\$4,743.00	\$1.50	\$7,114.50	\$2.50	\$11,857.50
3	Special	Brush Removal and Disposal	Lump	Sum	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,425.00	\$9,425.00
4	Special	Excavation	2,311	L.F.	\$6.50	\$15,021.50	\$6.50	\$15,021.50	\$1.85	\$4,275.35	\$25.77	*\$9,554.47	\$4.00	\$9,244.00	\$3.50	\$8,088.50
5	Special	Fertilizing and Seeding	2	Acre	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,850.00	\$11,700.00
6	202	Catch Basin Removed	2	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
7	202	12" and Under, Pipe Removed	500	L. F.	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00
8	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C, W/O Filter	200	Ton	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$41.50	\$8,300.00
9	611	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.41-707.45	20	L. F.	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$8.50	\$170.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$27.00	\$540.00
10	611	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.41-707.45	20	L. F.	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$10.50	\$210.00	\$9.25	\$185.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$29.00	\$580.00
11	611	8" Conduit, Type E, 707.41-707.45	20	L. F.	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$1.25	\$25.00	\$15.50	\$310.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$31.00	\$620.00
12	611	10" Conduit, Type E, 707.41-707.45	20	L. F.	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$34.00	\$680.00
13	611	12" Conduit, Type E, 707.41-707.45	50	L. F.	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.50	\$775.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00
14	611	30" RCP Conduit, (Type C, 706.02)	282	L. F.	\$80.00	\$22,560.00	\$80.00	\$22,560.00	\$95.75	\$27,001.50	\$41.50	\$11,703.00	\$100.00	\$28,200.00	\$96.50	\$27,213.00
15	611	30" RCP Conduit, (Type B, 706.02)	77	L. F.	\$80.00	\$6,160.00	\$120.00	\$9,240.00	\$181.81	\$13,999.37	\$41.50	\$3,195.50	\$105.00	\$8,085.00	\$155.25	\$11,954.25
16	611	Std. 2-4 Catch Basin	4	Each	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,526.00	\$10,104.00	\$2,550.00	\$10,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,425.00	\$5,700.00
17	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump..	Sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,260.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$85,895.20</b>		<b>\$90,155.00</b>		<b>\$92,496.37</b>		<b>*\$98,499.74</b>		<b>\$103,813.50</b>		<b>\$105,333.25</b>

\* Indicates correction

**2016 MILLER TILE PETITION PROJECT NO. 141 IN SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO**

**Sandusky County**

**Bid Tabulation**

Date: January 5, 2016

Time: 11:30 AM

Estimate: \$ 125,000.00

Page 2 of 2

<i>Buckeye Excavating &amp; Construction, Inc. 191 S.R. 61 East Norwalk, Ohio 44857</i>	<i>B. Hill's Excavating 8085 McCutchenville Rd. Wayne, Ohio 43466</i>	<i>Dellinger Excavating, Inc. 3691Horn Rd. Monroeville, Ohio 44847</i>
---	---	--

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	Special	Level Spoils	4,743	C. Y.	\$3.00	\$14,229.00	\$1.00	\$4,743.00	\$4.00	\$18,972.00
3	Special	Brush Removal and Disposal	Lump	Sum	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$17,747.00	\$17,747.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
4	Special	Excavation	2,311	L.F.	\$8.00	\$18,488.00	\$11.00	\$25,421.00	\$8.00	\$18,488.00
5	Special	Fertilizing and Seeding	2	Acre	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
6	202	Catch Basin Removed	2	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
7	202	12" and Under, Pipe Removed	500	L. F.	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.10	\$50.00
8	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C, W/O Filter	200	Ton	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
9	611	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.41-707.45	20	L. F.	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$2.00	\$40.00
10	611	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.41-707.45	20	L. F.	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$40.00
11	611	8" Conduit, Type E, 707.41-707.45	20	L. F.	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$40.00
12	611	10" Conduit, Type E, 707.41-707.45	20	L. F.	\$27.00	\$540.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$2.00	\$40.00
13	611	12" Conduit, Type E, 707.41-707.45	50	L. F.	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
14	611	30" RCP Conduit, (Type C, 706.02)	282	L. F.	\$112.00	\$31,584.00	\$84.00	\$23,688.00	\$70.00	\$19,740.00
15	611	30" RCP Conduit, (Type B, 706.02)	77	L. F.	\$125.00	\$9,625.00	\$92.00	\$7,084.00	\$100.00	\$7,700.00
16	611	Std. 2-4 Catch Basin	4	Each	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
17	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>*\$107,641.00</b>		<b>\$110,873.00</b>		<b>\$116,810.00</b>

\* Indicates correction